## Seminole County Community Services Department COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



## **Hurricane Disaster Recovery**

## Was your primary residence damaged as a result of Hurricane Ian?

Seminole County is seeking to repair homes that have sustained hurricane damage caused by Hurricane Ian. You may be eligible for an insurance deductible grant for up to \$20,000.

The Hurricane Disaster Recovery program is designed to provide funds in the form of grants to qualified applicants whose homes have sustained damage from a storm event or other natural disaster.

Grant assistance that homeowners are eligible for, include, but are not limited to:

- ✓ Repairs required to make the unit habitable and avoid further damage, including the removal of trees and/or debris, roof replacement/repair, etc.
- ✔ Repair or construction of wells where a public water system is not available,
- ✓ Payment of insurance deductibles and depreciation allowance calculations determined by the insurance company for an eligible housing unit insured by the homeowner.
- ✓ The home must be owned and occupied for a minimum of one year by the applicant as documented by homestead exemption status.
- ✔ Home must be located in Seminole County
- ✓ The home must be site built or a post-1994 manufactured home on land that is owned by the applicant
- ✔ Property Assessed Value cannot exceed: \$349,525.80
- ✔ Applicant must be current on Seminole County property taxes

Household annual income cannot exceed the Area Median Income (AMI) income below:

Household Size	1	2	3	4	5	6
120%	\$69,720	\$79,680	\$89,640	\$99,480	\$107,520	\$115,440



To apply please email DIA\_CD@seminolecountyfl.gov and send your name, address and phone number with a short description of the assistance needed. Seminole County staff will contact you and discuss your situation to determine if we can help. Applications will be processed in the order in which they are received. They will also be accepted based on funding availability and the program can close without further notice. Assistance is provided based on eligibility and on a first-ready, first-served basis.





Facebook.com/SeminoleCounty

@SeminoleCounty

Nextdoor.com/SeminoleCounty